502213797 01/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sensicast Systems, Inc.	04/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Sarl
Street Address:	Z.A. La Piece 16
City:	Rolle
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	VD 1180

Name:	Yokogawa USA, Inc.
Street Address:	2 Dart Road
Internal Address:	Shenandoah Industrial Park
City:	Newnan
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7675863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9734555904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-455-2062

Email: patentservices-us@honeywell.com Honeywell/Munck Patent Services Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road P.O. Box 2245 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962-2245

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Doyle

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502213797

PATENT REEL: 029726 FRAME: 0080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sensicast Systems Inc, a Deleware Corporation having offices at 200 Reservoir St, Suite100, Needham Heights, MA 02904, United States of America, has assigned to Honeywell International Sarl ("Honeywell"), a Swiss corporation whose address is Z.A. La Pièce 16, Rolle, VD 1180, Switzerland and Yokogawa USA, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with offices at 2 Dart Road, Shenandoah Industrial Park, Newnan Georgia 30265, USA ("Yokogawa") (hereinafter collectively and individually, as applicable, "Assignees"), all rights in and to US patent US 7,675,863entitled "Method And Apparatus For Wireless Communication In A Mesh Network Using Connectivity Assessment At Multiple Frequencies" together with all rights in and to the inventions and/or improvements described and claimed in said patent;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired, by this instrument, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, for recordal in such patent offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that is has and does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements, and patent, together with any and all provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, industrial or utility model, invention certificate, renewals, revivals, re-examinations, reissues, substitutes for said patent, any foreign counterpart thereof, and any patent claiming priority from said patent, including, without limitation, all of its rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, subject to the limitations set forth below; to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively have been or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignees acquires for itself the sole right, title and interest in and to all causes of action now in existence or arising in the future resulting from acts of infringement of said patent prior to or after the Effective Date, including, but not limited to, the sole right to settle such causes of action;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be reasonably necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, and/or said patents, in the Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives; that it will communicate to the Assignees, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, and said patents, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make full rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably necessary to aid the Assignees, their successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignees or their successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignees, as assignees of the right, title and interest set forth above, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of their successors, assigns or any other legal representatives, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the offices of ICT Ltd, Bryn Tirion, Lower Road, Llandevaud, Newport NP18 2AE, UK, this nineteenth day of April, 2012 ,

Dr David Frew, seller.

PATENT REEL: 029726 FRAME: 0081

RECORDED: 01/30/2013